



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.581 OF 2026**

AMOL BABURAO WANKAR

VERSUS

NIRMAL AGENCY, THR. PROPRIETOR, NAGPUR

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.6459 OF 2025**

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.5609 OF 2025**

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, Appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders*

*Court's or Judge's orders*

Ms. A.S. Kale, Advocate for Petitioner.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 27<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

1. Advocate Ms. A.S. Kale, appears on behalf of the petitioner. Nobody appears on behalf of the respondent although served.
2. Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that the controversy involved in the instant petition is covered by the judgment of this Court in the case of *Surendra and Others Vs. Agrofab Machineries (I) Pvt. Ltd., [2025 NCBHC-NAG 9206]*.
3. In order to afford one opportunity to the respondent, list the petition on 07<sup>th</sup> April 2026.
4. Parties to note that the matters may be taken up for final disposal on next date.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**